Disclaimer: This document is a translation of the Japanese original for reference purposes only.



To Whom It May Concern,

Company Name: Insource Co., Ltd.

Representative: Takayuki Funahashi

Representative Director, President and CEO

(Code number: 6200, Prime Market of the Tokyo

Stock Exchange)

Contact: Shigeo Fujimoto

Director, Executive Officer, CFO

TEL.+81-(0)3-5577-2283

Notice: Acquisition of Shares by Takayuki Funahashi, Representative Director, President and CEO of the Company

Insource Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that Takayuki Funahashi, Representative Director, President and CEO of the Company has decided to purchase up to 100 million yen of the issued shares of the Company from the market.

The purchase will be executed as an individual transaction of Takayuki Funahashi and will be entrusted to the brokerage firm within a certain price and conditions, up to 100 million yen. The purchase will begin on February 22, 2024 and will continue for up to one month.

Comments from Takayuki Funahashi.

My personal reason for acquiring our shares currently is to make a strong contribution to the growth of our business and to share my feelings with our stakeholders who wish to see our company grow.

In the current three-year business plan, we have set out a basic policy that aims to grow our business by responding to a wide range of corporate management issues with our content IP, and we will further advance the speed of our measures to achieve rapid business growth.

Takayuki Funahashi Representative Director, President and CEO

END